
January 
Residential 

Small C&l Rate G 

Medium C&l Rate GV 

Large C&l Rate LG 

Lighting 

Total 

February 
Residential 

Small C&l Rate G 

Medium C&l Rate GV 

Large C&l Rate LG 

Lighting 

Total 

March 
Residential 

Small C&l Rate G 
Medium C&l Rate GV 

Large C&l Rate LG 
Lighting 

Total 

Public Service Company of New Hampshire 
Migration of Customers To and From the Competitive Energy Supply Market 

2012 Report 
to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

Customers Receiving 

Energy Service From the Competitive Market 

(1) (2) (3) 

Number of 

Customers Not 

Billed for PSNH's 

Energy Serv1ce 

2,529 

10,476 
870 

95 
215 

14,185 

2.646 
10,772 

895 

99 
234 

14,646 

2.704 
11 ,194 

921 

99 
268 

15,186 

Total 

Kilowatt-hours 

Delivered 

(KWH) 

1,526,371 

41 ,580,170 

102,866,303 

85,769,425 

1,817 992 

233,560,261 

1,520,744 

42,122,261 

99,010,486 

89,001 ,514 

1 662,088 

233,317,093 

1,547,905 

42,639,716 

97,955,898 

91 ,468,157 

1 533 654 

235,145,330 

Estimated Demand at the 

Time of PSNH's System Peak 

Reported to the ISO-NE 

(KW) 

393,210 

351 '167 

385,381 

Retail Sales 

(4) (5) (6) 

% of Customers 

Total Not Billed for PSNH's Total KWH 

Customers Energy Service as a Delivered To All 

Taking Delivery % of Total Customers• Customers 

Service Col (1) I Col (4) (KWH) 

422,491 0.60% 303 ,734,708 

73,535 14.25% 143,511 ,909 

1,412 61.61% 146,646,503 

114 83.33% 91 ,437 ,350 

~ 21 .20% 4,277,466 

498,566 2.85% 689,607,936 

422,586 0.63% 276,202,422 

73,554 14.65% 141 ,020,626 

1,410 63.48% 139,206,044 

116 85.34% 93,011 ,270 

___j_,_QQ§ 23.21% 3,716,900 

498,674 2.94% 653,157,262 

422,779 0.64% 259,138,055 

73,554 15.22% 137,421 ,770 

1,427 64.54% 136,453,991 

115 8609% 95,622,566 

___j_,_QQ§ 26.59% 3,397,757 

498,883 3.04% 632,034,139 

~'Total Customers" refers to all customers taking Delivery Service. 

(7) 

%of Kilowatt-hours 

Not Billed for PSNH's 

Energy Service as a 

%of Total KWH 

Col (2) I Col (6) 

0.50% 

28.97% 

70.15% 

93.80% 
42.50% 

33.87% 

0.55% 
29.87% 

71 .13% 

95.69% 
44.72% 

35.72% 

0.60% 

31 03% 

71 .79% 

95.66% 
45.14% 

37.20% 


