Public Service Company of New Hampshire Migration of Customers To and From the Competitive Energy Supply Market 2012 Report to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

	Energ	Customers Rec y Service From the C	÷	Retail Sales			
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5) % of Customers	(6)	(7) %of Kilowatt-hours
	Number of	Total	Estimated Demand at the	Total	Not Billed for PSNH's	Total KWH	Not Billed for PSNH's
	Customers Not	Kilowatt-hours	Time of PSNH's System Peak	Customers	Energy Service as a	Delivered To All	Energy Service as a
	Billed for PSNH's	Delivered	Reported to the ISO-NE	Taking Delivery	% of Total Customers*	Customers	% of Total KWH
	Energy Service	(KWH)	(KW)	Service	Col (1) / Col (4)	(KWH)	Col (2) / Col (6)
January							
Residential	2.529	1,526,371		422,491	0.60%	303,734,708	0.50%
Small C&I Rate G	10,476	41,580,170		73,535	14 25%	143,511,909	28.97%
Medium C&I Rate GV	870	102,866,303		1,412	61.61%	146,646,503	70.15%
Large C&I Rate LG	95	85,769,425		114	83.33%	91,437,350	93 80%
Lighting	215	<u>1,817,992</u>		1,014	<u>21.20%</u>	4,277,466	42.50%
Total	14,185	233,560,261	393,210	498,566	2.85%	689,607,936	33.87%
February							
Residential	2.646	1,520,744		422,586	0.63%	276,202,422	0.55%
Small C&I Rate G	10,772	42,122,261		73,554	14.65%	141,020,626	29.87%
Medium C&I Rate GV	895	99,010,486		1.410	63.48%	139,206,044	71.13%
Large C&I Rate LG	99	89,001,514		116	85.34%	93,011,270	95.69%
Lighting	<u>234</u>	1,662,088		1,008	<u>23.21%</u>	3,716,900	44.72%
Total	14,646	233,317,093	351,167	498,674	2.94%	653,157,262	35.72%
March							
Residential	2,704	1 547,905		422,779	0.64%	259,138,055	0.60%
Small C&I Rate G	11,194	42,639,716		73,554	15.22%	137,421,770	31 03%
Medium C&I Rate GV	921	97,955,898		1,427	64.54%	136,453,991	71 79%
Large C&I Rate LG	99	91,468,157		115	86.09%	95,622,566	95.66%
Lighting	268	1,533,654		1,008	<u>26.59%</u>	3,397,757	45.14%
Total	15,186	235,145,330	385,381	498,883	3.04%	632,034,139	37.20%

E

*"Total Customers" refers to all customers taking Delivery Service.